UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1831933081 Fee: $58.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/15/2018 09:57 AM Pg: 1of 6

This Documra: Prepared By:

BRANDY M aMGALINDAN

CARRINGTON ¥ ORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON LOCTMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 9280¢

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVIZES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERY! 1S

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUTTZ 200A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Fareel #: 07-30-421-008-0000
[Space Above This Li'te for Recording Data)

Original Principal Amount: $162,400.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: §123,524.69 ¥R1373555391703
New Principal Amount: $134,807.44 'oan No: 7000260278

New Money (Cap): $11,282.73

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (V.ORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 17TH day of OCTOBER, 2018,
between JAWED SYED AND, SALMA SYED HUSBAND AND WIFE, NOT AS TENANTS IN
COMMON, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS, BUT AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY {"Zo.:ower"), whose
address is 7515 HARRISON STREET, HANOVER PARK, ILLINOIS 60133 and CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT Ok B.4NK OF
AMERICA, N.A.

("Lender”), whose address is 1660 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, CA
92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"),
dated JANUARY 30, 2607 and recorded on FEBRUARY 13, 2007 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0704405021,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $162,400.00,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at

Carrington Custom Loan Madification Agresment 08072018 _307 Iﬂllllllllll(ﬂﬂlﬂm 00200278
Page1



1831933081 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7515 HARRISON STREET, HANOVER PARK, ILLINOIS 60133
the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof, NOVEMBER 1, 2018 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Prncipal Balance™) is U.S. $134,807.44, consisting of the amount(s) Joaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. $11,282.75 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows aiid unr legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises w. pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unraid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.8750%, from NOVEMBER 1, 2018,
The yearly rate of 4.5750% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Boerrower promises to make ine totz! modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $1,082.44, beginning on
the 1ST day of DECEMBER, 2018, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are pawd in full. Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and
interest of U.S. $713.42, plus paymen’s fir property taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible
escrow items of US $369.02. Borrower uniisiands that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject
to chanpe if there is an increase or decrease in property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow
items, If on NOVEMBER 1, 2048 (the “Maturtv Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and
the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agresm.pt, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold ‘or @>nsferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural pessun) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums sesured by this Security Instrument,

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrawer apice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is deliered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrow >r fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permi*ici by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements o <o« Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all pzyments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Sorrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Camington Custom Eoan Modification Agreement 08072018 _307 lﬂﬂlﬂmmﬂﬂm"mm 000200275
Page2



1831933081 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any autematic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankrupicy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other docnment executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as ap attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Subordinate Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered
into in the ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of in
rem relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal liability under
the Note and Deed of Trust/Morigage and Promissory Note/Subordinate Mortgage, nor is it an
attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower under the Note
and “seed of Trust/Mortgage and Subordinate Note/Mortgage.

6. Nothiag in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of thc 4ie and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Sc<uriay, Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, ali-of w2 terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Bomower agrees to usake and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this /sg-cement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administcatore, and assigns of the Borrower.

B. Borrower agrees that any costs, fee; a'.d’or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account bt Liave not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the accw ot at a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in foreclrsus there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as of th= date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expensae

Carrington Oustom Loan Modification Agreement 08072018 _307 [ﬂﬂmmmm, 0200278
Page 3



1831933081 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

A’;hf’/ S ted f- 0678
Borrower: JAWED SYED £/ Date
ﬁm {wL Hi-6-/8

Borrower; SALMA SYED " Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILYLINOIS

County of _ _C/UO I -

This instrumeat w2 a-knowledged before me on UUVW ber 6 l’). 201¥ (date) by
JAWED SYED SALIV?. SYED (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

otary Public
(Seal] S -[. g T o
Printed Name: ~J 0N 7 SOMIA HERNANDEZ
‘ Notary p gfﬁcfa!Seal
My Commission expires: ublic - State of 1
d My C - nolg
R4-04G.72 e 5510 Expires Apr 9, 2029 |
Carringion Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08072018_307 lllllllllllli[lllllﬂlllﬂmmm

Paged



1831933081 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,
CARRINGTONMORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF

RICA, N.A. .

By (print name) Date
1M A, Puller Dl Loss Mitigation (title)
Ca rigage Services, LLC as Attomey In Fatt
—— [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)
LENDE

?{ ;Acymowwncmm

A public or oth2r officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
§i the document +5 wlich this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
document.

State of O R | =)

County of _@_mm.%L_ )
On ! l - E -1 ghefone me .J 5&#4\ %}_ Notary Public,
petsonally appeared S A, Fulter — ™ the _Directar , who

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider <= to be the persopts] whose n%;\:bscﬁbed to the

within instrument and ackngledged to me that he§5-2hey executed the same in hi ir authorized
capacitégetj. and that by Hs/herDheir signatures) on the instrument the pe@p@f or the entity upon behalf of
which the persg{ef acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of < S ate of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and cormect.

WITNESS d fficial geal,

Signature = ALEX . s;ﬁ*‘:wnm F

Signature of Notary Public Nolary Public - ¢ Tk

Orange County Z
Commission # 2161633 =
My Gomm, Expires Jul 31, 2090

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08072018_307 LT T | —
Page §




1831933081 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JAWED SYED AND, SALMA SYED HUSBAND AND WIFE, NOT AS TENANTS
IN COMMON, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS, BUT AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

LOAN NUMBER: 7000200178
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The lana reServed to in this doconment is sitwated in the STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITY OF HANOVER PARK, and described as follows:

PARCEL 1: LGS 7 IN THE NEW SALEM UNIT 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 0% ZECTION 29, AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORT 8, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING
TO

THE PLAT THEREOF RECCOR%ED JULY 15, 1980 AS DOCUMENT NO. 25515786, ALL IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOTS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS FOR [NGKESS AND EGRESS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE USE
AND

BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FOKFd AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT NO. 26417638 AND CREA1F.> 3Y DEED DOCUMENT NO. 26451783, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 7515 HARRISON STREET, HAY CVER PARK, ILLINOIS 60133

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08072018_307 ||l“l|||||l|l|||||“,nNI 0200278
Page6



